

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2016-0520

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

DATE: December 5, 2016

SUBJECT: Presentation of the Spirit of Detroit Award from Detroit City Councilman Scott Benson

REQUEST:

Mayor Barnett proudly welcomes Detroit City Councilman Scott Benson to present the "Spirit of Detroit" award to the resident and employees of the City of Rochester Hills.

BACKGROUND:

On August 5, 2016 over 100 employees and residents from the City of Rochester Hills volunteered for the Life Remodeled project at Denby High School. Life Remodeled is a Detroit-based nonprofit that invests approximately \$5 million in cash, labor and materials into a different Detroit neighborhood each year. Projects are determined by the community's needs and vision. Life Remodeled partners assist in three areas: Remodeling a school or other community asset; repairing owner-occupied homes, and mobilizing 10,000 volunteers to clean up 300 city blocks in six days. Every phase is about people transformation, those served and those who are serving.

RECOMMENDATION:

Acceptance of Presentation

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		